Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2018
Page 1 of 3
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
HL17
High Limit Cut-out
Description
The HL17 high limit cut-out is a solenoid operated shut-off valve

The valve should be installed in a horizontal pipeline with the direction of flow as indicated by the arrow on the valve body.
Spare parts See IM-P278-01-EN-ISS1.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN32 HL17 high limit cut-out flanged to EN 1092 PN25, fitted with a 110 Vac solenoid.
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Screwed BS 10 H PN16/25 ANSI
300
BS 10 F ANSI
150
JIS
10/16
Weight
Size A A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 A1 B D E F Screwed Flanged
DN15 160 - 130 126.6 117 120.2 122 185 301 171 130 11.0 11.8
DN20 160 - 150 - 133 139.4 142 185 301 171 130 11.0 12.7
DN25 180 160 160 160.0 - 160.0 152 207 325 177 148 12.0 15.0
DN32 - 180 180 180.0 - 176.0 176 207 325 177 148 16.0
DN40 - 200 200 200.0 - 199.0 196 255 369 191 178 28.0
DN50 - 230 230 230.0 - 228.0 222 255 369 191 178 30.5
DN80 - -
PN40
310 319.0
BS 10 J
325 310.0 - 350 473 215 259 - 100.0
B
F